

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE

3-30-92

BRUCE KING GOVERNOR POST OFFICE BOX 1980 HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 88241-1980 (505) 393-6161

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501	approved for drlg
RE: Proposed: MC DHC NSL NSP SWD WFX PMX	715L-3107
Gentlemen: I have examined the application for the: Areenhell fetroleum Corp. Lo Operator Leade & Well	vengton faddock link #140-F 1-17-
and my recommendations are as follows:	NO. 2 OHIC 2-1-K
Yours very truly Jerry Sexton Supervisor, District 1	



GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION

11490 WESTHEIMER ROAD, SUITE 200 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77077-6841 TELEPHONE (713) 589-8484 FAX (713) 589-7892

A NOTE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O

incorporated in Delaware, U.S.A.

The second of the second s

March 23, 1992

Oil Conservation Division State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

Attention:

Mr. Mike Stogner

Re:

Unorthodox Location and Drilling Permit

Proposed Well Number 140 Lovington Paddock Unit Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stogner:

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation respectfully requests the State of New Mexico Oil Conservation Division grant approval of the proposed unorthodox location and the attached permit to drill Well Number 140 in the Lovington Paddock Unit, located in Lea County, New Mexico.

The Lovington Paddock Unit is presently developed and being waterflooded utilizing a 40-acre well density. It is believed that infill development using a 20-acre well density will improve waterflood sweep efficiency and will increase secondary oil recovery. The proposed location for Well Number 140 is located in the interior of the unit and is not competitive with offset wells outside the unit. Information gathered as a result of drilling this infill well will be utilized in evaluating additional infill development potential in the unit and ultimately may be used to evaluate the feasibility of tertiary recovery.

Greenhill Petroleum Corporation wishes to commence drilling operations on the proposed well as soon as possible and would appreciate a response to this request at your earliest convenience.

Respectfully yours,

Michael J. Newport

Land Manager-Permian Basin

MJN:sjs 92. 204 Enclosures

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 copies Foe Lease - 5 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT I

Form	C-101	
Revis	ed 1-1-4	S

API NO. (assigned by OCD on New Wells)

P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM	88240	P.O. Bo Santa Fe, New Mo	0X 2088 exico 8750	14-2088				
DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Arlesia, N		Saina Pe, 14ew 1410	CALCU BIJC	74 2000	5. lo	dicate Type of Lease ST	'ATEXX FEI	E
DISTRICT III					6. Su	ue Oil & Gas Lease	No.	
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec	, NM 87410				В	2359		
APPLICAT	ION FOR PERMIT	TO DRILL, DEEP	EN, OR P	LUG BACK				
la. Type of Work:					7. Le	ase Name or Unit Ap	greement Name	
DRILL b. Type of Well:	RE-ENTE	R DEEPEN	PLU	JG BACK	Lo	vington Pad	dock Unit	
MEIT XX MEIT	OTHER		ZONE [MULTIPLE ZONE				
2. Name of Operator GF	REENHILL PETROI	LEUM CORPORAT	TION			ell No. 140		
3. Address of Operator 11490 Westhein	ner, Suite 200	, Houston, Te	exas 7	7077-6841	1 .	ol name or Wildcau vington Pad	dock	
	: 2,522 Feet			Line and 2,	630	Feet From The	West	_ Line
Section	Town	nship 17S	Range	36E	NMPM	Lea	Ca	ounty
		/////// 10. Propose	//////////////////////////////////////		11. Formation	//////////////////////////////////////	12. Rougy or C.T.	
<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>		5	,150 ft.		11. Formation San An	dres	Rotary	
13. Elevations (Show whether	er DF, RT, GR, etc.) ft. GR	14. Kind & Status Plus On file	g. Bond	15. Drilling Contr	TBD	16. Approx.	Pate Work will start 1792	
17.		ROPOSED CASI	NG AND C	EMENT PR	OGRAM			
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER		ETTING DEP	TH SACI	KS OF CEMENT	EST. TO	<u> </u>
12-1/4	8-5/8	24		1,300 ft		550	Surface	
7-7/8	5-1/2	15.5		<u>5,150 ft</u>	• – –	1,000	Surface	
							1	

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER P		DEEPEN OR HUIG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUC	CITIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUCTIVE
6/./	ove is true and complete to the best of my knowled	dge and balled. Land Manager Permian Basin	03/23/92
TYPE OR PRINT NAME	Michael J. Newport		713 TELEPHONE NO. 589-8484
(This space for State Use)			
APTROVED BY		_ mu	DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:			

GREENHILL PETROLEUM CORPORATION BOP PROGRAM FOR LOVINGTON PADDOCK UNIT #140

Casing Program

BOP Program

Size	Depth	Wt.	Grade	Configuration	Test Pressure		
8 5/8"	1300 ′	24	H40, STC	RA*	200 psi		
5 1/2"	6450 ′	15.5	K55, STC	RR*	250/1500 psi		

*RR-Ram Ram RA-Ram Annular

Diverter-Hydrill may be substituted for a diverter.

sjs:s 92.215

UIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT | P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240

P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Branos Rd., Asteo, NM 87410

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

Operator	GREENHIL	L PETROI	EUM COR)	Lease	LOVINGTO	N PADDO	OCK UN	ıT		Well No.	140
Unit Letter	Section		Township		Range	201110101	T I ADDC		Cour	it•		140
F		1	17	SOUTH		36 EA	AST	МИРИ			LEA	
1	e Location of								h			****
2522 Ground Level	feet from th	NOR		n4	26.	30	1	est from	100	WES1		N
3828		ognerna bott	Macion		Pool						Dedicated	Acreage:
		disated to t	he subject we	all by colored ;	encil or h	sahure marks	on the pla	at balow.				Acre
				ll, putline each					us to	working	Laterest	and royalty).
unitizatio	vy' retoe-bee	ing, etc.r		is dedicated to			rest of al	l owners	been :	consoli	dated by e	ommunitizatio
☐ Ye		∐ No		a "yes" type o								
this form he	COSSETY.			ptions which b								
No allowabl	le will be as	signed to n-standard	the well uni unit, elimb	t all interests acting such in	have be terest, ha	en nonsolida s been appro	ted (by c	ommuni s Divisio	deatic	e, un	tization,	forced-pooli
		T-		7					OP:	ERAT	OR CERT	TIFICATION
1		ţ		Ī		1						ie the informat
		1				1					n is true a: wiedge and i	nd complete to belief:
		İ				į			1829	ure/	111	d
				72		† {		P	Tiples	Name	1 / he	-pull
		LONG=1	03°18'27		 -			-	ositio	n		
			52°51′51″			į		C	ompe	my		
		1 	#60 [*] .g.			1		ā	ato			
		!	الما	718	# 59	İ		=				
-	26	30'		<u> </u>		_1			SUR	VEYO:	R CERTI	FICATION
			706/	10.				1,	hereby this	ourtify	that the we	ill location show om field noise
	ĺ	ĺ	28	\$65		i		**	duct #	Mantha	made by s	me er under i
	1	1		700		i						mme (s true e ny knowledge e
			# 64			İ		}~	binf.			_
						İ		D	ato St	urveyed		000
	!	!				ļ		8	FOREN	MAR	CH 4, 1	992
		 -	·	† -		+~					Surveyor	
	i			1		1				1	RY L. JON	
	1					i .			A		W MEN	· • //
	ļ					1		115	1		160	1
	į					1		113	X a	ghy!	DOWN	1 Dre
1	ļ	•				ļ		C	Zelna	. A. W	194h	11.54.1E
								╡└╵			RONALD	2 90 90 N. 323
0 330 66	O 990 132	0 1660 19	80 8310 86	40 2000	1500	1000	500			100 P	SSIGNALLA	89

